

Legislative Advisory Commission Order #2 Information and Telecommunications Account Projects

The following requests have been reviewed under the provision in Minnesota Statute 16E.21, Subdivision 3 and having received no negative recommendations by members of the Legislative Advisory Commission (LAC) are hereby approved.

Agency Name	Project Name	Amount
Agriculture		\$289,000
	Industrial Hemp Pilot Program	\$20,000
	MN Grown Wholesale Erenewal Project	\$13,000
	PPD Onbase Development	\$30,000
	Website Redesign - Phase 2	\$226,000
Animal Health Board		\$98,887
	Certificate of Veterinary Inspection (CVI) Document Management System	\$56,187
	Poultry Data Migration into CoreOne	\$20,200
	Report Site Login Credentials and User Level Differentiation	\$22,500
Bureau of Mediation Services		\$200,000
	myCaseLoad eFiling Solution	\$200,000
Education		\$1,020,000
	Data Disaggregation	\$270,000
	Early Childhood Systems Enhancements	\$250,000
	Mainframe Modernization	\$500,000
Employment and Economic Development		\$350,000
	DEED Strategic Business Initiatives/System Projects	\$250,000
	Electronic Document Management System Project Continuation	\$100,000
Health Department		\$270,000
	Barcoding Field Samples	\$50,000
	Health Economics Program Enhanced Data Security Project	\$100,000
	Trauma Center Designation Application Replacement	\$120,000
Health Licensing Boards		\$930,000
	HPSP Participant Online Registration and Toxicology Screening Results Entry Automation	\$50,000
	Statute Compliance Licensing System Enhancement	\$380,000
	Nursing ALIMS Integrations	\$500,000
Human Rights Department		\$360,000
	OnBase Expansion Project	\$360,000

Agency Name	Project Name	Amount
Labor and Industry		\$2,300,000
	Labor Standards and Case Management	\$300,000
	Workers Compensation Modernization	\$2,000,000
Minnesota Indian Affairs Council		\$18,000
	OSA Portal Phase II	\$18,000
Cosmetologist Examiners		\$60,000
	Automated Workflows	\$60,000
Minnesota Management and Budget		\$600,000
	Statewide Systems	\$600,000
Ombudsman for Mental Health and Developmental Disabilities		\$85,000
	Case Management System Upgrade	\$85,000
Revenue Department		\$500,000
	DOR Website Redesign	\$500,000
Sentencing Guidelines Commission		\$24,000
	Electronic Worksheets System (EWS) Enhancement Project	\$24,000
Tax Court		\$700,000
	Case Management System Integration	\$700,000
Veterans Affairs		\$750,000
	Claims Education System Consolidation	\$750,000
Grand Total		\$6,947,000



 Myron Frans
 Executive Secretary

7/19/17

 Date